
 

Page 1 of 2 
 

FIFTH AMENDMENT 

TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F001343 

WITH MISSION LINEN SUPPLY, INC. 

 
 

This Fifth Amendment to Agreement number F001343, dated January 25, 2016 
(“Agreement”) is made as of this _____ day of______________ 2021, by and between the City 
of Santa Rosa, a municipal corporation (“City”), and Mission Linen Supply, Inc., a California 
Corporation (“Contractor”). 

 
RECITALS 

 
A. City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for Contractor to provide uniform, mat 

and linen delivery service to various City locations, as previously amended. 
 

B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purpose of extending 
the term for a one-year period and increasing compensation. 

 
AMENDMENT 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 

1. TIME OF PERFORMANCE 

 

Section 2 of the Agreement is amended to extend the period for one-year, to read as 
follows: 
 

“The services described herein shall be provided during the period of February 1, 2021 
through January 31, 2022.  Contractor shall devote such time and effort to the performance 
of services as is necessary for the satisfactory and timely performance of Contractor’s 
obligations under this Agreement.  Neither party shall be considered in default of this 
Agreement, to the extent that party’s performance is prevented or delayed by any cause, 
present or future, that is beyond the reasonable control of that party.” 
 

2. COMPENSATION 

 

Exhibit A-3 and Exhibit A-4 to the Agreement are replaced by Exhibit A-5 attached to this 
Amendment.  Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to increase compensation payable 
to Contractor under the Agreement by $90,430.46, to read as follows: 
 

“The total of all fees paid to Contractor for the satisfactory performance and completion of 
all services set forth in the Agreement shall not exceed the total sum of $440,886.09.  The 



 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Chief Financial Officer is authorized to pay all proper claims from various Charge 
Numbers.” 

 
3. BILLABLE RATES, PAYMENT TO CONTRACTOR 

 
Section 5a. of this Agreement is amended to read: 
 

“Billable Rates.  Contractor shall be paid for the performance of services at the rates 
as set forth in Exhibit A-5.” 

 
All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 
 

Executed as of the day and year first above stated. 
 

 
CONTRACTOR: 

Mission Linen Supply, Inc. 

TYPE OF BUSINESS ENTITY: 
           Individual/Sole Proprietor 
           Partnership 
    X__Corporation 
           Limited Liability Company 
           Other (please specify:  ) 

 

Signatures of Authorized Persons: 
 

By:  

Print Name: John Ross 

Title: President & CEO 

By:  

Print Name: Tony Mancuso 

Title: Chief Financial Officer 

 
City of Santa Rosa Business Tax Cert. No. 

 

  06515619   

CITY OF SANTA ROSA 
a Municipal Corporation 

 
 

By:  

Print Name:  Chris Rogers 

Title:  Mayor 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 
 

Office of the City Attorney 
 

ATTEST: 
 
 
____________________________ 
City Clerk 

 

 

Attachment:  Exhibit A-5 Compensation 

John Ross (Dec 16, 2020 08:45 PST)
John Ross

Anthony Mancuso (Dec 16, 2020 09:34 PST)
Anthony Mancuso

Jessica Mullan (Dec 21, 2020 12:28 PST)

https://srcity.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAexz1AAaHbBU19VkTxDScgjdMWj6ck_Ks
https://adobefreeuserschannel.na2.documents.adobe.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAexz1AAaHbBU19VkTxDScgjdMWj6ck_Ks
https://srcity.na2.echosign.com/verifier?tx=CBJCHBCAABAAexz1AAaHbBU19VkTxDScgjdMWj6ck_Ks


 

Page 1 of 31 
 

EXHIBIT A-5 SECTION I 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
PUBLIC WORKS E & R 

DEPARTMENT 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 3,380 Ea 
Coveralls, Blue, 

Poly/cotton, 13 employees, 
5 changes per week 

$0.49 $1,656.20 

2 2,080 Ea 
Coveralls, Blue, 100% 
Cotton, 8 employees, 5 

changes per week 
$0.75 $1,560.00 

3 832 Ea 
Shop Coat, Blue, 4 

employees, 4 change per 
week 

$0.27 $224.64 

4 104 Ea 
4’x6’ Dark Brown Floor Mat, 

2 each, one change per 
week 

$2.35 $244.40 

5 208 Ea 
3’x10’ Dark Brown Floor 
Mat, 4 each, one change 

per week 
$2.97 $617.76 

6 260 Ea 
3’x4’ Dark Brown Floor Mat, 

5 each, one change per 
week 

$1.23 $319.80 

7 33,280 Ea 
18”x18” Red Cotton Shop 
Towels, approximately 640 

towels per week 
$0.05 $1,664.00 

8 208 Ea 
Soil Container, 4 each, 

once a week 
$0.00 $0.00 



 

Page 2 of 31 
 

9 780 Ea 
Tan Cover 36"x54", 15 
each, one changes per 

week 
$0.40 $312.00 

10 104 Ea 
ATM Dispenser, Weekly 
Rental, 2 per week (Red 
Shop towel dispenser) 

$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$6,598.80 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit MSCN WAREHOUSE Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 

1 12 Ea 
Dust Mop 60" Head, 1 

change per month 
$3.11 $37.32 

2 12 Ea 
Dust Mop Handle & Frame, 

1 change per month 
$0.00 $0.00 

3 52 Ea 
4’x6’ Rubber Floor Mat, 2 
each, one change every 
two weeks (Bi-Weekly) 

$2.35 $122.20 

4 26 Ea 
3’x4’ Rubber Floor Mat, 1 
each, one change every 
two weeks (Bi-Weekly) 

$1.23 $31.98 

      
Total 

  
$191.50 

      



 

Page 3 of 31 
 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
MUNICIPAL SERVICES 

CENTER NORTH 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 208 Ea 
3'x5' Scraper Mat, 4 each, 

one change per week 
$0.95 $197.60 

2 364 Ea 
3'x10’ Rubber Floor Mat, 7 

each, one per week. 
$2.97 $1,081.08 

3 52 ea 
4'x6' Dark Grey Floor Mat, 

1 each, one change per 
week 

$2.35 $122.20 

      
Total 

  
$1,400.88 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
FINLEY COMMUNITY 

CENTER 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 312 Ea 
3'x10' Dark Gray Rubber 
Floor Mat, 6 each, one 

change per week 
$2.97 $926.64 

2 104 Ea 
3'x5' Scraper Floor Mat, 2 

each, one change per week 
$0.95 $98.80 

3 390 Ea 
3'x4' Dark Gray Floor Mat, 
15 each, one change every 

two weeks (Bi-Monthly) 
$1.23 $479.70 



 

Page 4 of 31 
 

4 364 Ea 
4'x6'' Dark Gray Floor Mat, 
14 each, one change every 

two weeks (Bi-Monthly) 
$2.35 $855.40 

5 10,400 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towels, 100 

each, two changes per 
week (Bi-Weekly) 

$0.09 $936.00 

6 208 Ea 
Mop Head 60", 2 each, one 

change every two weeks 
(Bi-Weekly) 

$3.11 $646.88 

7 52 Ea 
Linen Bag, 1 each, one 

change per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$3,943.42 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
TRANSIT OPERATIONS 

BUILDING 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 3,900 Ea 

Green Cotton Turk Towels, 
150 each, one change 
every two weeks (Bi-

Weekly) 

$0.08 $312.00 

2 3,250 Ea 
White Glass Towels, 125 
each, one change every 
two weeks (Bi-Weekly) 

$0.09 $292.50 

3 26 Ea 
Linen Bag, 1 each, one 

change every two weeks 
(Bi-Weekly) 

$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$604.50 



 

Page 5 of 31 
 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
UTILITIES FIELD 

OPERATIONS BLDG 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 260 Ea 
4'x6'' Dark Gray Floor Mat, 
5 each, one change every 

week 
$2.35 $611.00 

2 104 Ea 
3'x10' Dark Gray Rubber 
Floor Mat, 2 each, one 

change per week 
$2.97 $308.88 

3 156 Ea 
3'x5' Scraper Floor Mat, 3 

each, one change per week 
$0.95 $148.20 

4 104 Ea 
3’x 5’ Dyna Mat, 2 each, 

one change per week 
$0.95 $98.80 

5 208 Ea 
3x4 Dark Gray Floor Mat, 4 

each, one change every 
week 

$1.23 $255.84 

6 18,200 Ea 
Green Turk Towels, 350 

each, one change per week 
$0.08 $1,456.00 

      
Total 

  
$2,878.72 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
UTILITIES GEYSERS 
OPERATIONS BLDG. 

Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 



 

Page 6 of 31 
 

1 52 Ea 
3’x10’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

1 each, one change per 
week 

$2.97 $154.44 

2 104 Ea 
3’x4’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

2 each, one change per 
week 

$1.23 $127.92 

3 416 Ea 
4’x6’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

8 each, one change per 
week 

$2.35 $977.60 

4 208 Ea 
3’x5’ Scraper Mat, 4 each, 

one change per week 
$0.95 $197.60 

5 1,300 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 25 each, 

one change per week 
$0.05 $65.00 

6 52 Ea 
Shop Towel Soil Container, 

1 each, one per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

7 780 Ea 

Indura or equal, Ultra Soft 
Khaki work shirt, 3 

employees, 5 changes per 
week HRC 2 Flame 

Resistant 

$0.97 $756.60 

      
Total 

  
$2,279.16 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 

RECREATION & 
PARKS COMMUNITY 
CENTER – STEELE 

LANE 

Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 



 

Page 7 of 31 
 

1 52 Ea 
Floor Mat, Dark Brown, 

3’x4’, 2 each, one change 
every 2 weeks 

$1.23 $63.96 

2 104 Ea 
Floor Mat, Dark Brown, 

4’x6’, 4 each, one change 
every 2 weeks 

$2.35 $244.40 

3 1,950 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towels, 

approximately 75 each, one 
change every 2 weeks 

$0.08 $156.00 

4 26 Ea 
Linen Bag, 1 each, one 
change every 2 weeks 

$0.00 $0.00 

      Total   $464.36 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
PEARSON SENIOR 

LIVING CENTER  
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 52 Ea 
Floor Mat, Dark Brown, 

3’x4’, 2 each, one change 
every 2 weeks  

$1.23 $63.96 

2 20 Ea 

Floor Mat, Dark Brown, 
3’x10’, 5 each, one change 
every 2 weeks, for months 

of December through 
March   

$2.97 $59.40 

3 52 Ea 
36" Dust Mops, 2 each, one 

change every two weeks 
$1.29 $67.08 



 

Page 8 of 31 
 

4 52 Ea 
Mop Head 60", 2 each, one 

change every two weeks 
(Bi-Weekly) 

$3.11 $161.72 

5 5,200 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towels, 

approximately 200 each, 
one change every 2 weeks 

$0.08 $416.00 

6 26 Ea 
Linen Bag, 1 each, one 
change every 2 weeks 

$0.00 $0.00 

      Total   $768.16 

 
 
       

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 

PUBLIC SAFETY 
BUILDING (POLICE)- 
SONOMA AVENUE 

Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 

1 312 Ea 
3'x4' Rubber Mat, 3 each, 
two changes per week (Bi-

Weekly) 
$1.23 $383.76 

2 416 Ea 
3’x10’ Rubber mat, 4 each, 
two changes per week (Bi-

Weekly) 
$2.97 $1,235.52 

      
Total 

  
$1,619.28 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit LAGUNA W.W.T.P LAB Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 



 

Page 9 of 31 
 

1 3,120 Ea 

Polo Shirts, 50/50% 
Cotton/Poly, no buttons, 12 
employees, 5 changes per 

week 

$0.27 $842.40 

2 780 Ea 

Pants, Men’s Style, 50/50% 
Cotton/Poly, Navy, 3 

employees, 5 changes per 
week 

$0.29 $226.20 

3 3,120 Ea 

Lab Coat, Regular Style, 
Poly/Cotton, White, 12 

employees, 5 changes per 
week 

$0.27 $842.40 

4 3,120 Ea 
White glass towels, 

15”x30”, 60 each, one 
change per week 

$0.09 $280.80 

5 52 Ea 
Floor Mat, Dark Brown, 

4’x6’, 1 each, one change 
per week 

$2.35 $122.20 

6 104 Ea 
3’x5’ Scraper Mat, 1each, 2 
each, one change per week 

$0.95 $98.80 

7 104 Ea 
3’x4’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

2 each, one change per 
week 

$1.23 $127.92 

8 52 Ea 
Linen bag with stand, 1 

each, one change per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$2,540.72 

      



 

Page 10 of 31 
 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
LAGUNA W.W.T.P 

OPERATIONS 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 5,720 Ea 
Shirts, Long Sleeve, 100% 
Cotton, Tan, 22 employees, 

5 changes per week 
$0.55 $3,146.00 

2 2,340 Ea 

Pants, Men’s Style, 100% 
Cotton, Dark Brown, 9 

employees, 5 changes per 
week 

$0.29 $678.60 

3 2,600 Ea 
Coveralls, 100% Cotton, 

Tan, 10 employees, 5 
changes per week 

$0.75 $1,950.00 

4 2,080 Ea 
Levi Denim Jeans, 8 

Employees, 5 changes per 
week 

$0.55 $1,144.00 

5 104 Ea 
4’x6’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

2 each, one change per 
week 

$2.35 $244.40 

6 104 Ea 
3’x10’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

2 each, one change per 
week 

$2.97 $308.88 

7 156 Ea 
3’x4’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

3 each, one change per 
week 

$1.23 $191.88 

8 15,600 Ea 
White Bath Towels, 

24”x48”, 300 each, one 
change per week 

$0.20 $3,120.00 



 

Page 11 of 31 
 

9 312 Ea 
3’x5’ Scraper Mat, 6 each, 

one change per week 
$0.95 $296.40 

10 104 Ea 
Linen Bag with stand, 2 

each, one change per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

11 104 Ea 
Shop Towel Soil Container, 

2 each, one change per 
week 

$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$11,080.16 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 

LAGUNA TREATMENT 
PLANT-HRC2 FLAME 

RESISTANT -
MAINTENANCE 

Unit Price Total 

1 3,900 Ea 
Indura or equal, Jeans, 15 
Employees, 5 changes per 

week 
$0.97 $3,783.00 

2 3,900 Ea 

Indura or equal, Ultra Soft 
Khaki Work Shirt, 15 

Employees, 5 changes per 
week 

$0.97 $3,783.00 

3 4,940 Ea 

Indura or equal, 
Coveralls,Tan, 19 

Employees, 5 changes per 
week 

$1.69 $8,348.60 

      Total   $15,914.60 

      



 

Page 12 of 31 
 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 

LAGUNA TREATMENT 
PLANT-HRC2 FLAME 

RESISTANT – BROWN 
FARM 

Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 

1 520 Ea 

Indura or equal, Ultra Soft 
Khaki Work Shirt, 2 

Employees, 5 changes per 
week 

$0.97 $504.40 

      Total   $504.40 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 

LAGUNA TREATMENT 
PLANT-HRC2 FLAME 

RESISTANT – 
OPERATIONS  

Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 

1 104 Ea 

Indura or equal, Ultra Soft 
Khaki Work Shirt, 1 

Employees, 2 changes per 
week 

$0.97 $100.88 

      Total   $100.88 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
LAGUNA W.W.T.P 

RECLAMATION 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 260 Ea 
Shirts, Short Sleeve, 100% 
Cotton, Tan, 1 employees, 

5 changes per week 
$0.55 $143.00 

2 780 Ea 

Shirts, Long Sleeve, 
Poly/Cotton, Tan, 3 

employees, 5 changes per 
week 

$0.55 $429.00 



 

Page 13 of 31 
 

3 780 Ea 
Pants, 100% Cotton, Dark 

Brown, 3 employees, 5 
changes per week 

$0.29 $226.20 

4 1,456 Ea 
White Bath Towels, 

22”x44”, 28 each, one 
change per week 

$0.20 $291.20 

5 104 Ea 
3’x4’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

2 each, one change per 
week 

$1.23 $127.92 

6 104 Ea 
4’x6’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

2 each, one change per 
week 

$2.35 $244.40 

7 208 Ea 
3’x5’ Scraper Mat, 4 each, 

one change per week 
$0.95 $197.60 

10 104 Ea 
Linen Bags and stand, 2 

each, one change per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$1,659.32 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 

LAGUNA W.W.T.P 
ENVIRONMENTAL 

COMPLIANCE 

Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 

1 780 Ea 

Pants, 35/65% Poly/Cotton, 
Charcoal Gray, 3 

employees, 5 changes per 
week 

$0.29 $226.20 



 

Page 14 of 31 
 

2 520 Ea 
Gray Polo Shirt, 2 

employees, 5 changes per 
week 

$0.27 $140.40 

3 52 Ea 
4’x6’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

1 each, one change per 
week 

$2.35 $122.20 

4 208 Ea 
3’x4’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

4 each, one change per 
week 

$1.23 $255.84 

5 52 Ea 
3’x5’ Scraper Mat, 1 each, 

one change per week 
$0.95 $49.40 

6 1,248 Ea 
Turkish Towels, White, 24 

each, one change per week 
$0.08 $99.84 

7 1,040 Ea 
Bath Towels, 20 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $208.00 

8 156 Ea 
Linen Bag and stand, 3 

each, one change per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

9 156 Ea 
3x5 Anti-Fatigue Mat, 3 

each, one change per week 
$0.95 $148.20 

      
Total 

  
$1,250.08 

 
       



 

Page 15 of 31 
 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
LAGUNA W.W.T.P 

MAINTENANCE 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 572 Ea 
3’x4’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 
11 each, one change per 

week 
$1.23 $703.56 

2 52 Ea 
3’x10’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

1 each, one change per 
week 

$2.97 $154.44 

3 104 Ea 
3’x5’ Scraper Mat, 2 each, 

one change per week 
$0.95 $98.80 

4 6,240 Ea 
White Bath Towels, 

22”x44”, 120 each, one 
change per week 

$0.20 $1,248.00 

5 156 Ea 
Linen Bag with stand, 3 

each, one change per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

6 10,400 Ea 
Red Cotton Shop Towels, 
200 each, one change per 

week 
$0.05 $520.00 

7 156 Ea 
Metal Can for Shop Towels, 

3 each, one change per 
week 

$0.00 $0.00 

8 780 Ea 
Shirts, Long Sleeve, 100% 
Cotton, Tan, 3 employees, 

5 changes per week 
$0.55 $429.00 



 

Page 16 of 31 
 

9 1,248 Ea 
Levi Denim Jeans, 8 

Employees, 3 changes per 
week 

$0.55 $686.40 

10 780 Ea 
Coveralls, 100% Cotton, 

Tan 3 Employees, 5 
changes per week 

$0.75 $585.00 

      
Total 

  
$4,425.20 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
LAGUNA W.W.T.P 

COMPOST FACILITY 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 1,560 Ea 
Shirts, Long Sleeve, 100% 
Cotton, Tan, 6 employees, 

5 changes per week 
$0.55 $858.00 

2 520 Ea 
Shirts, Short Sleeve, 100% 
Cotton, Tan, 2 Employees, 

5 changes per week 
$0.55 $286.00 

3 208 Ea 
Shirts, Short Sleeve, 100% 
Cotton, Tan, 1 Employees, 

4 changes per week 
$0.55 $114.40 

4 1,560 Ea 
Coveralls, 100% Cotton, 

Tan, 6 employees, 5 
changes per week 

$0.75 $1,170.00 

5 260 Ea 
Coveralls, Poly/Cotton, 
Tan,  1 employees, 5 

changes per week 
$0.49 $127.40 



 

Page 17 of 31 
 

6 312 Ea 
3'x4' Dark Gray Floor Mat, 
6 each, one change per 

week 
$1.23 $383.76 

7 104 Ea 
3’x10’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 
2 each, 1 change per week 

$2.97 $308.88 

8 104 Ea 
3’x5’ Scraper Mat, 2 each, 

one change per week 
$0.95 $98.80 

9 5,200 Ea 
Bath Towels, 24”x48” 100 

each, one change per week 
$0.20 $1,040.00 

10 4,160 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 80 each, 

one change per week 
$0.05 $208.00 

11 52 Ea 
Shop Towel Soil Container, 

1 each per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

12 156 Ea 
Linen Bags, 3 each, one 

change per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

13 104 Ea 
Battery Operated Air 

Freshener, 2 each, one 
change per week 

$2.50 $260.00 

      
Total 

  
$4,855.24 

      



 

Page 18 of 31 
 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
LAGUNA W.W.T.P 

BROWN FARM 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 104 Ea 
Linen Bag and stand, 2 

each, one change per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

2 832 Ea 
Bath Towels 24”x48”, 16 

each, one change per week 
$0.20 $166.40 

3 2,600 Ea 
Shop Towels, 50 each, one 

change per week 
$0.05 $130.00 

4 156 Ea 
3’x4’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

3 each, one change per 
week 

$1.23 $191.88 

5 104 Ea 
4’x6’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

2 each, one change per 
week 

$2.35 $244.40 

6 156 Ea 
3’x5’ Scraper Mat, 3 each, 

one change per week 
$0.95 $148.20 

7 624 Ea 
Shirts, Long Sleeve, 100% 
Cotton, Tan, 2 Employees, 

6 changes per week 
$0.55 $343.20 

      
Total 

  
$1,224.08 

      



 

Page 19 of 31 
 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
LAGUNA W.W.T.P 

WAREHOUSE 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 52 Ea 
3'x4' Dark Gray Floor Mat, 
1 each, one change per 

week 
$1.23 $63.96 

2 52 Ea 
4’x6’ Dark Gray Floor Mat, 

1 each, one change per 
week 

$2.35 $122.20 

3 52 Ea 
3'x4' Scraper Mat, 1 each, 

one change per week 
$1.23 $63.96 

4 520 Ea 
Red shop towels, 10 towels 
each, 1 change per week 

$0.05 $26.00 

5 52 Ea 
Shop Towel Soil Container, 

1 each per week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$276.12 

      Section I Total   $64,579.58 

      

EXHIBIT A-4 Section II 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 

PUBLIC SAFETY 
BUILDING (FIRE)- 

SONOMA AVENUE 

Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 



 

Page 20 of 31 
 

1 2,600 Ea 
42"X34" White Bed Linen 

Sheets, 50 each, one 
change per week 

$0.39 $1,014.00 

2 520 Ea 
Pillow Slip, White 42"x34", 
10 each, one change per 

week 
$0.20 $104.00 

3 11,700 Ea 
Deluxe bath towel, white, 
24"x48", 225 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $2,340.00 

4 3,900 Ea 
White with Green Strip Dish 

Towel, 75 each, one 
change per week 

$0.09 $351.00 

5 3,900 Ea 
Green Turk Towels, 75 

each, one change per week 
$0.08 $312.00 

6 2,600 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 50 each, 

one change per week 
$0.05 $130.00 

7 52 Ea 
Red Shop Towel Soil 

Container, 1 each week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$4,251.00 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
FIRE STATION 2 - 

STONY POINT ROAD 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 



 

Page 21 of 31 
 

1 2,600 Ea 
42"X34" White Bed Linen 

Sheets, 50 each, one 
change per week 

$0.39 $1,014.00 

2 520 Ea 
Pillow Slip, White 42"x34", 
10 each, one change per 

week 
$0.20 $104.00 

3 3,900 Ea 
White with Green Strip Dish 

Towel, 75 each, one 
change per week 

$0.09 $351.00 

4 11,700 Ea 
Deluxe bath towel, white, 
24"x48", 225 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $2,340.00 

5 3,900 Ea 
Green Turk Towels, 75 

each, one change per week 
$0.08 $312.00 

6 2,600 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 50 each, 

one change per week 
$0.05 $130.00 

7 52 Ea 
Red Shop Towel Soil 

Container, 1 each week 
$0.00 $0.00 

8 78 Ea 
3x4 Gray Mat, 3 each, 

every other week 
$1.23 $95.94 

9 104 Ea 
3x10 Gray Mat, 2 each 

Weekly 
$2.97 $308.88 

      
Total 

  
$4,655.82 



 

Page 22 of 31 
 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
FIRE STATION 3 - 

COFFEY LANE 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 1,040 Ea 
Bed Linen Sheets, White 
Double Sheet, 20 each, 
one change per week 

$0.39 $405.60 

2 520 Ea 
Pillow Slip, White 42"x34", 
10 each, one change per 

week 
$0.20 $104.00 

3 5,200 Ea 
Deluxe bath towel, white, 
24"x48", 100 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $1,040.00 

4 1,820 Ea 
Dish Towel, White, 35 

each, one change per week 
$0.09 $163.80 

5 1,820 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towel, 
Green, 35 each, one 

change per week 
$0.08 $145.60 

6 1,300 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 18"x18", 

25 each, one change per 
week 

$0.05 $65.00 

7 52 Ea 
Red Shop Towel Soil 

Container, 1 each week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$1,924.00 

      



 

Page 23 of 31 
 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
FIRE STATION 4 - 
YULUPA AVENUE 

Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 

1 1,040 Ea 
Bed Linen Sheets, White 
Double Sheet, 20 each, 
one change per week 

$0.39 $405.60 

2 520 Ea 
Pillow Slip, White 42"x34", 
10 each, one change per 

week 
$0.20 $104.00 

3 5,200 Ea 
Deluxe bath towel, white, 
24"x48", 100 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $1,040.00 

4 1,820 Ea 
Dish Towel, White, 35 

each, one change per week 
$0.09 $163.80 

5 1,820 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towel, 
Green, 35 each, one 

change per week 
$0.08 $145.60 

6 1,300 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 18"x18", 

25 each, one change per 
week 

$0.05 $65.00 

7 52 Ea 
Red Shop Towel Soil 

Container, 1 each week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$1,924.00 

      



 

Page 24 of 31 
 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
FIRE STATION 5 – 

NEWGATE Ct 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 1,040 Ea 
Bed Linen Sheets, White 
Double Sheet, 20 each, 
one change per week 

$0.39 $405.60 

2 520 Ea 
Pillow Slip, White 42"x34", 
10 each, one change per 

week 
$0.20 $104.00 

3 5,200 Ea 
Deluxe bath towel, white, 
24"x48", 100 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $1,040.00 

4 1,820 Ea 
Dish Towel, White, 35 

each, one change per week 
$0.20 $364.00 

5 1,820 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towel, 
Green, 35 each, one 

change per week 
$0.08 $145.60 

6 1,300 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 18"x18", 

25 each, one change per 
week 

$0.05 $65.00 

7 52 Ea 
Red Shop Towel Soil 

Container, 1 each week 
$0.00 $0.00 

8 78 Ea 
3x4 Gray Mat, 3 every 

other week 
$1.23 $95.94 

      
Total 

  
$2,220.14 



 

Page 25 of 31 
 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
FIRE STATION 6 - 

CALISTOGA ROAD 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 1,040 Ea 
Bed Linen Sheets, White 
Double Sheet, 20 each, 
one change per week 

$0.39 $405.60 

2 520 Ea 
Pillow Slip, White 42"x34", 
10 each, one change per 

week 
$0.20 $104.00 

3 5,200 Ea 
Deluxe bath towel, white, 
24"x48", 100 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $1,040.00 

4 1,820 Ea 
Dish Towel, White, 35 

each, one change per week 
$0.09 $163.80 

5 1,820 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towel, 
Green, 35 each, one 

change per week 
$0.08 $145.60 

6 1,300 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 18"x18", 

25 each, one change per 
week 

$0.05 $65.00 

7 52 Ea 
Red Shop Towel Soil 

Container, 1 each week 
$0.00 $0.00 

8 104 Ea 
4x6 Gray Mat, 4 each, 

every other week 
$1.23 $127.92 



 

Page 26 of 31 
 

      
Total 

  
$2,051.92 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
FIRE STATION 7 - 

STONEBRIDGE ROAD 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 1,040 Ea 
Bed Linen Sheets, White 
Double Sheet, 20 each, 
one change per week 

$0.39 $405.60 

2 520 Ea 
Pillow Slip, White 42"x34", 
10 each, one change per 

week 
$0.20 $104.00 

3 5,200 Ea 
Deluxe bath towel, white, 
24"x48", 100 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $1,040.00 

4 1,820 Ea 
Dish Towel, White, 35 

each, one change per week 
$0.09 $163.80 

5 1,820 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towel, 
Green, 35 each, one 

change per week 
$0.08 $145.60 

6 1,300 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 18"x18", 

25 each, one change per 
week 

$0.05 $65.00 

7 52 Ea 
Red Shop Towel Soil 

Container, 1 each week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$1,924.00 



 

Page 27 of 31 
 

      

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
FIRE STATION 8 - 

BURBANK AVENUE 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 1,040 Ea 
Bed Linen Sheets, White 
Double Sheet, 20 each, 
one change per week 

$0.39 $405.60 

2 520 Ea 
Pillow Slip, White 42"x34", 
10 each, one change per 

week 
$0.20 $104.00 

3 5,200 Ea 
Deluxe bath towel, white, 
24"x48", 100 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $1,040.00 

4 1,820 Ea 
Dish Towel, White, 35 

each, one change per week 
$0.09 $163.80 

5 1,820 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towel, 
Green, 35 each, one 

change per week 
$0.08 $145.60 

6 1,300 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 18"x18", 

25 each, one change per 
week 

$0.05 $65.00 

7 52 Ea 
Red Shop Towel Soil 

Container, 1 each week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$1,924.00 

      



 

Page 28 of 31 
 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
FIRE STATION 10 - 
CIRCADIAN WAY 

Unit Price 
Total 

Amount 

1 1,040 Ea 
Bed Linen Sheets, White 
Double Sheet, 20 each, 
one change per week 

$0.39 $405.60 

2 520 Ea 
Pillow Slip, White 42"x34", 
10 each, one change per 

week 
$0.20 $104.00 

3 5,200 Ea 
Deluxe bath towel, white, 
24"x48", 100 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $1,040.00 

4 1,820 Ea 
Dish Towel, White, 35 

each, one change per week 
$0.09 $163.80 

5 1,820 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towel, 
Green, 35 each, one 

change per week 
$0.08 $145.60 

6 1,300 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 18"x18", 

25 each, one change per 
week 

$0.05 $65.00 

7 52 Ea 
Red Shop Towel Soil 

Container, 1 each week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$1,924.00 

 
       



 

Page 29 of 31 
 

Item 
No. 

Qty Unit 
FIRE STATION 11 - 

LEWIS ROAD 
Unit Price 

Total 
Amount 

1 1,040 Ea 
Twin Bed Linen Sheets, 
White Double Sheet, 50 

each, one change per week 
$0.39 $405.60 

2 2,912 Ea 
Pillow Slip, White 42"x34", 
56 each, one change per 

week 
$0.20 $582.40 

3 6,420 Ea 
Deluxe bath towel, white, 
24"x48", 120 each, one 

change per week 
$0.20 $1,284.00 

4 2,600 Ea 
Dish Towel, White, 50 

each, one change per week 
$0.09 $234.00 

5 5,200 Ea 
Cotton Turkish Towel, 
Green, 100 each, one 

change per week 
$0.08 $416.00 

6 2,600 Ea 
Red Shop Towels, 18"x18", 

50 each, one change per 
week 

$0.05 $130.00 

7 52 Ea 
Red Shop Towel Soil 

Container, 1 each week 
$0.00 $0.00 

      
Total 

  
$3,052.00 

      Section II Total   $25,850.88 

      Section I & II Grand Total   $90,430.46 

      



 

Page 30 of 31 
 

REPLACEMENT CHARGES FOR LOST OR DAMAGED ITEMS:  Lost or wear, is 
deemed between the City and Contractor that an item has been damaged and 
deemed unusable, it shall be replaced with a new, unused like replacement item 
only. The cost for replacement items shall be listed in the space provided below 
and is on a per each new cost basis only.  Said replacement costs may be 
considered in determining the overall lowest responsive and responsible 
Contractor. 

GARMENT ITEM    NEW COST   NEW COST 

            

COVERALLS Regular $28.44 
100% 
Cotton $34.86 

SHIRTS 
Long 
Sleeve $18.72 

Short 
Sleeve $18.72 

    Blended   Blended   

    
100% 
Cotton 

$20.68 
100% 
Cotton $20.68 

            

POLO/KNIT SHIRT $19.92     

PANTS $20.68     

SHOP COAT $28.44     

LAB COAT $17.27     

            
FIRE RESISTANT 

CATEGORY 2       

COVERALLS $75.00     

SHIRTS $50.00     

PANTS $50.00     

JEANS $50.00     

            

NON-GARMENT ITEM       

            

SHEETS $11.98     

PILLOW SLIP $2.50     

BATH TOWEL $4.82     

DISH TOWEL $0.76     

RED SHOP TOWEL $0.22     

TURKISH TOWEL $0.40     

FLOOR MAT 3'X 4' $37.80     

FLOOR MAT 3’X5’ $83.84     

FLOOR MAT 4'X 6' $70.72     

FLOOR MAT 3'X 10' $91.46     



 

Page 31 of 31 
 

TAN COVER 36"X 54" $8.20     

NEW/REPLACEMENT ITEMS 
DELIVERY: Contractor shall 
indicate below the turnaround 

time for the following: 
      

            

New Orders: __14_Days     

Replacement Orders:  ___14_Days     
 











F001343 Fifth Amendment (v02)
Final Audit Report 2020-12-21

Created: 2020-12-15

By: Jennifer Myles (jmyles@srcity.org)

Status: Signed

Transaction ID: CBJCHBCAABAAexz1AAaHbBU19VkTxDScgjdMWj6ck_Ks

"F001343 Fifth Amendment (v02)" History
Document created by Jennifer Myles (jmyles@srcity.org)
2020-12-15 - 7:35:16 PM GMT- IP address: 12.249.238.210

Document emailed to John Ross (jross@missionlinen.com) for signature
2020-12-15 - 9:31:15 PM GMT

Email viewed by John Ross (jross@missionlinen.com)
2020-12-15 - 10:56:02 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.37.254

Document e-signed by John Ross (jross@missionlinen.com)
Signature Date: 2020-12-16 - 4:45:20 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 206.190.77.2

Document emailed to Anthony Mancuso (tmancuso@missionlinen.com) for signature
2020-12-16 - 4:45:23 PM GMT

Email viewed by Anthony Mancuso (tmancuso@missionlinen.com)
2020-12-16 - 5:33:50 PM GMT- IP address: 104.47.36.254

Document e-signed by Anthony Mancuso (tmancuso@missionlinen.com)
Signature Date: 2020-12-16 - 5:34:09 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 206.190.77.2

Document emailed to Patti Salomon (PSalomon@srcity.org) for signature
2020-12-16 - 5:34:11 PM GMT

Document signing delegated to Jessica Mullan (jmullan@srcity.org) by Patti Salomon (PSalomon@srcity.org)
2020-12-21 - 8:03:41 PM GMT- IP address: 12.249.238.210

Document emailed to Jessica Mullan (jmullan@srcity.org) for signature
2020-12-21 - 8:03:41 PM GMT

Email viewed by Jessica Mullan (jmullan@srcity.org)
2020-12-21 - 8:28:21 PM GMT- IP address: 12.249.238.210



Document e-signed by Jessica Mullan (jmullan@srcity.org)
Signature Date: 2020-12-21 - 8:28:30 PM GMT - Time Source: server- IP address: 12.249.238.210

Agreement completed.
2020-12-21 - 8:28:30 PM GMT


		2020-12-21T12:28:32-0800
	Agreement certified by Adobe Sign




